




















































































































SUPERIOR VISION

Exhibit B

LAB MODEL COMMERCIAL FEE SCHEDULE OPT OUT

DESCRIPTION REIMBURSEMENT1

EYE EXAMINATION2 NO CHANGE 

FRAME DISPENSING
PROVIDER SUPPLIED FRAME3 UP TO 45% OF 

MEMBERS ALLOWANCE

LENS DISPENSING
SINGLE VISION LENS $20.00
BIFOCAL LENS $35.00
TRIFOCAL LENS $50.00
PROGRESSIVE LENS $50.00

LENS OPTIONS
LENS OPTIONS4 N/A

CONTACT LENS
PROVIDER SUPPLIED CONTACT LENSES3 NO CHANGE

CONTACT LENS FIT AND FOLLOW-UP
STANDARD CONTACT LENS FITTING FEE5 NO CHANGE
PREMIUM CONTACT LENS FITTING FEE5 NO CHANGE

1. All plan fees are considered reimbursement-in-full, whether the fees are reimbursed entirely by Superior Vision, or reimbursed in part by 
Superior Vision and in part by member co-payment. Providers shall collect member co-payment(s) at the time services are rendered. These 
fees do not reflect all Superior Vision plans. 
2. Includes dilated fundus examination; Effective April 1, 2018: CPT codes 92002 OR 92004, 92012 OR 92014. 
3. These fees do not represent all Superior Vision plans. 
4. Plan specif ic Member Charges for lens options are considered as reimbursement in full f rom Superior Vision. Some plans may vary. 
5. Please refer to plan specif ic Service Record Form for benefit eligibility. 
6. Reimbursement(s) may vary by plan and for Government sponsored business (e.g. Medicaid). For additional information on plan specif ic 
reimbursement(s), please refer to the PBCS (Plan Benefit Compensation/Benefit Overview) in the Superior Vision / Versant Health provider 
portal.
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881 Elkridge Landing Road, Suite 300 | Linthicum, MD 21090 | 800 507 3800 | superiorvision.com  from

Superior Vision (SV) Maximum Allowable Charge* for Medically Necessary Contact 
Lenses (MNCL)

Condition Max Allowable charge 

Dry eye syndrome Up to $1,200

Keratitis Up to $700

Keratoconus (Unstable) Up to $2,500

Keratoconus (Stable) Up to $1,200

Pediatric Corneal Disorder & Post Traumatic Disorder Up to $700

Erosion Up to $700

Pediatric Aphakia Up to $700

Pediatric Pathological Myopia Up to $700

High Ametropia Up to $700

Hypermetropia Up to $700

Myopia Up to $700

Irregular Astigmatism Up to $1,000

Anisometropia Up to $700

Sjögren syndrome Up to $700

Vision Improvement Up to $700

Congenital malformations of anterior segment of eye Up to $700

Pediatric Aniridia Up to $3,700

Injury of conjunctiva and corneal abrasion w/out foreign body Up to $700

Foreign body in cornea Up to $700

*Charges applicable to Commercial Lines of Business only 





 

  

 

Exhibit B

REGION 3 LAB MODEL FEE SCHEDULE  OPT-OUT DDOL 

 
DESCRIPTION  REIMBURSEMENT1,6 
EYE EXAMINATION2   $60.00 
   
FRAME DISPENSING   
COLLECTION FRAME  N/A 
PROVIDER SUPPLIED FRAME3  UP TO 45% OF 

MEMBERS ALLOWANCE 
   
LENS DISPENSING   
SINGLE VISION LENS  $20.00 
BIFOCAL LENS  $35.00 
TRIFOCAL LENS  $50.00 
   
LENS OPTIONS   
LENS OPTIONS4  REFER TO PLAN 

SPECIFIC SERVICE 
REQUEST FORM 

   
CONTACT LENS   
PROVIDER SUPPLIED CONTACT LENSES3  UP TO 85% OF 

MEMBERS ALLOWANCE 
   
CONTACT LENS FIT AND FOLLOW-UP   
STANDARD CONTACT LENS FITTING FEE5  $60.00 
PREMIUM CONTACT LENS FITTING FEE5 $60.00 + 85% OF U&C 

OVER $60 MEMBER 
CHARGE 

   
 

  

1. All plan fees are considered reimbursement-in-full, whether the fees are reimbursed entirely by Davis Vision, or reimbursed in part by 
Davis Vision and in part by member co-payment. Providers shall collect member co-payment(s) at the time services are rendered. These 
fees do not reflect all Davis Vision plans.  
2. Includes dilated fundus examination; Effective April 1, 2018: CPT codes 92002 OR 92004, 92012 OR 92014.  
3. These fees do not represent all Davis Vision plans.  
4. Plan specif ic Member Charges for lens options are considered as reimbursement in full f rom Davis Vision. Some plans may vary.  
5. Please refer to plan specif ic Service Record Form for benefit eligibility.  
6. Reimbursement(s) may vary by plan and for Government sponsored business (e.g. Medicaid). For additional information on plan specific 
reimbursement(s), please refer to the plan specif ic benefit alert in the Davis Vision / Versant Health provider portal.
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MODB-105_31 

Fee Schedule

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  
CODE 
RANGE 

MODIFIER DESCRIPTION REIMBURSEMENT 
AMOUNT 

EYE EXAMINATIONS 
92002  Medical exam and evaluation; 

intermediate, new patient 
$40.00 

92004  Medical exam and evaluation; 
comprehensive, new patient 

$48.00 

92012  Medical exam and evaluation; 
intermediate, established patient 

$36.00 

92014  Medical exam and evaluation; 
comprehensive, established patient

$44.00 

S0620  Routine ophthalmological 
examination including refraction; 
new patient 

$46.00 

S0621  Routine ophthalmological 
examination including refraction; 
established patient

$44.00 

92015  Refraction determination $ 7.00 
S9986  Retinal screening photography $39.00 

   
CONTACT LENS FITTING & FOLLOW UP 
92071, 92310-
92317, S0592 

 Contact Lens Fitting and 
Evaluation - Elective 

 $32.00 if covered in full by the 
Enrollee�s Vision Plan 

92071, 92310-
92317, S0592 

ND Contact Lens Fitting and 
Evaluation - Elective 

Lesser of 80% Customary 
Charge or 80% of the Allowance 

92071, 92310-
92317, S0592 

XC Contact Lens Fitting and 
Evaluation � Necessary 

Lesser of 80% of Customary 
Charge or $500.00 



MODB-105_31 

MATERIALS    
CODE RANGE MODIFIER DESCRIPTION REIMBURSEMENT AMOUNT 
FRAMES 
S0516  Safety frame 45% of Customary Charge (provider must 

supply a 30% discount on frame overage) 
V2020, V2025  Frame 45% of Customary Charge (provider must 

supply a 30% discount on frame overage)  
   

OPHTHALMIC LENSES/PER PAIR 
V2100-V2115, 
V2118, V2121, 
V2199 

 Single Vision Lens 
� Plastic 

$25.00 

V2200-V2215, 
V2218-V2221, 
V2299 

 Bifocal Vision Lens 
� Plastic 

$35.00 

V2300-V2315, 
V2318-V2321, 
V2399 

 Trifocal Vision Lens 
� Plastic 

$45.00 

V2781 P1 Tier I Progressive 
Ophthalmic Lens

$65.00 

V2781 P2 Tier II Progressive 
Ophthalmic Lens 

$90.00 

V2781 P3 Tier III Progressive 
Ophthalmic Lens 

$120.00 

V2781 P4 Tier IV Progressive 
Ophthalmic Lens 

$150.00 

V2781 P5 Tier V Progressive 
Ophthalmic Lens 

$190.00 

   
OPHTHALMIC LENS OPTIONS/PER PAIR 
V2744  Photochromic $58.00 
V2745  Tint (not including 

Photochromic) 
$10.00 

V2750 R1 Tier I Anti-reflective 
coating 

$25.00 

V2750 R2 Tier II Anti-
reflective coating 

$30.00 

V2750 R3 Tier III Anti-
reflective coating 

$54.00 

V2750 R4 Tier IV Anti-
reflective coating 

$66.00 

V2755  UV coating $13.00 
V2760  Standard scratch 

coating 
Included 

V2782, V2783  High Index 1.54-1.73 
plastic 

$40.00 

V2783 HI High index  1.74 
plastic 

39% of Customary Charge 

V2784, S0580  Polycarbonate $23.00 
V2799 PP Roll and Polish $ 8.00 



MODB-105_31 

MATERIALS    
V2799 SW Scratch warranty $ 6.00 
ALL OTHER OPHTHALMIC LENS OPTIONS 68% of Customary Charge 

   
CONTACT LENSES 
CODE RANGE MODIFIER DESCRIPTION REIMBURSEMENT AMOUNT 
V2500-V2503, 
V2510-V2513, 
V2520-V2523, 
V2530-V2531, 
V2599 

CD 
CM 

Contact Lenses - 
Formulary, Elective 

68% of Customary Charge, or $50.00 per 
box for Daily or Bi-weekly Replacements, 
or $70.00 per box for Monthly 
Replacements 

V2500-V2503, 
V2510-V2513, 
V2520-V2523, 
V2530-V2531, 
V2599 

ND Contact Lenses � 
Non-Formulary, 
Elective 

80% of Customary Charge 

V2500-V2503, 
V2510-V2513, 
V2520-V2523, 
V2599 

XC Contact Lenses - 
Necessary 

Lesser of 80% of Customary Charge or 
$1,500.00 

Confidential and Proprietary. Not for Distribution to Third Parties. 




















































